## 506042408 05/03/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089123

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YI CHANG			04/20/2020	
YUEH-CHIN LIN			04/20/2020	
PO-SHENG CHANG			04/20/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	NATION	AL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NO. 100 <sup>-</sup>	1, DAXUE RD., EAST DIST.		
City:	HSINCH	U CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code: 300				
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1	<b>Number</b> 6865286		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to to provided;	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to t provided;	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to t provided; (9	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to t provided; (9 cl B	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; (9 cl B 5	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; cl B 5 P	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; cl B 5 P	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 LANO, TEXAS 75024		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to t provided; cl B 5 P	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 PROFN-20006-USPT PROFN-20006-USPT		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; cl B 5 P	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 PROFN-20006-USPT CHARLES HO		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to t provided; cl B 5 P	6865286 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com PYIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 PROFN-20006-USPT CHARLES HO /Charles Ho/		

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Applic	tion Docket Number	PROFN-20006-USPT
----------------------------	--------------------	------------------

Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:

ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yi CHANG, Yueh-Chin LIN, Po-Sheng CHANG	
		~~~~~

made an invention entitled: METHOD OF FABRICATING TRANSISTOR WITH SHORT GATE LENGTH BY TWO-STEP PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):

is executed concurrently herewith

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

	NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY
•	No.1001, Daxue Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300
Country)	Taiwan

is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signatur¢	Date
SIGNATURE	YICHANG	× yi chop.	× 04/20 /2020
	Yueh-Chin LIN	× Yueh-Chin Lin	x 04/20/2020
	Po-Sheng CHANG	× Po-Sheng CHANG	x 04/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 05/03/2020**